Avenue, Brooksville, FL 34601 , the owner and holder of a certain Mortgage executed by Joyce P. Briscoe and Eric J. 
Briscoe, (husband and wife) to HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA, dated November 10, 2015, recorded in O.R. Book 
3319, Page 1226, in the Public Records of HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA, securing a certain note in the principal sum 
of Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and 93/100 ($19,736.93), and certain promises and 
obligations set forth in said Mortgage, upon the property in HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 

ADDRESS: 23414 Fitzhugh Avenue, Brooksville, FL 34601 

LEGAL: Lots 152 and 153 Ludlow Heights, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book